SNC HedlthiT

Virtual Meeting

Agenda | January 18, 2024, 11 AM-2:15 PM ET

11:00 AM

11:05 AM

11:15 AM

11:20 AM

11:50 AM

12:20 PM

12:35 PM

12:45 PM

2:00 PM

2:15 PM

Call to Order/Roll Call
e Wendy Noboa, Designated Federal Officer, ONC

Welcome Remarks

e Micky Tripathi, National Coordinator for Health IT, ONC
e Elise Sweeney Anthony, Executive Director, Office of Policy, ONC

Opening Remarks and Review of the Agenda

e Medell Briggs-Malonson, Co-Chair
e Sarah DeSilvey, Co-Chair

Introduction of HITAC Members and Federal Representatives

e Medell Briggs-Malonson, Co-Chair
e Sarah DeSilvey, Co-Chair

HITAC Annual Report Workgroup Update
e Medell Briggs-Malonson, Workgroup Co-Chair

HITAC 2024 Work Plan
e Wendy Noboa, Designated Federal Officer, ONC

Break

HTI-1 Final Rule Overview
e Michael Lipinski, Director, Regulatory and Policy Affairs Division, ONC
o Jeffery Smith, Deputy Director, Certification and Testing Division, ONC

Public Comment
e Wendy Noboa, Designated Federal Officer, ONC

Final Remarks and Adjourn

e Sarah DeSilvey, Co-Chair

e Medell Briggs-Malonson, Co-Chair

e Wendy Noboa, Designated Federal Officer, ONC






