



Agenda   January 18, 2024, 11 AM – 2:15 PM ET	
11:00 AM	<ul> <li>Call to Order/Roll Call</li> <li>Wendy Noboa, Designated Federal Officer, ONC</li> </ul>
11:05 AM	<ul> <li>Welcome Remarks</li> <li>Micky Tripathi, National Coordinator for Health IT, ONC</li> <li>Elise Sweeney Anthony, Executive Director, Office of Policy, ONC</li> </ul>
11:15 AM	<ul> <li>Opening Remarks and Review of the Agenda</li> <li>Medell Briggs-Malonson, Co-Chair</li> <li>Sarah DeSilvey, Co-Chair</li> </ul>
11:20 AM	<ul> <li>Introduction of HITAC Members and Federal Representatives</li> <li>Medell Briggs-Malonson, Co-Chair</li> <li>Sarah DeSilvey, Co-Chair</li> </ul>
11:50 AM	<ul> <li>HITAC Annual Report Workgroup Update</li> <li>Medell Briggs-Malonson, Workgroup Co-Chair</li> </ul>
12:20 PM	<ul> <li>HITAC 2024 Work Plan</li> <li>Wendy Noboa, Designated Federal Officer, ONC</li> </ul>
12:35 PM	Break
12:45 PM	<ul> <li>HTI-1 Final Rule Overview</li> <li>Michael Lipinski, Director, Regulatory and Policy Affairs Division, ONC</li> <li>Jeffery Smith, Deputy Director, Certification and Testing Division, ONC</li> </ul>
2:00 PM	<ul> <li>Public Comment</li> <li>Wendy Noboa, Designated Federal Officer, ONC</li> </ul>
2:15 PM	<ul> <li>Final Remarks and Adjourn</li> <li>Sarah DeSilvey, Co-Chair</li> <li>Medell Briggs-Malonson, Co-Chair</li> <li>Wendy Noboa, Designated Federal Officer, ONC</li> </ul>

